

OD-17

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In PLA/468/2022

IN THE GOODS OF JAY SHANKAR LADIA DECED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 2nd May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayyan Boral, Adv.
Ms. Divya Tiwary, Adv.

The Court : The learned Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that due to oversight the bank address in the order dated 18th July, 2023 has been mentioned as Andhra Bank, Ezra Street branch, Kolkata which should be read as Andhra Bank, Kaikhali branch, Kolkata.

Perused, considered.

The order dated 18th July, 2023 needs rectification. The address of the bank where the relevant locker bearing no. B-56 is lying should be read as 'Andhra Bank, Kaikhali branch, Kolkata' instead of 'Andhra Bank, Ezra Street branch, Kolkata'.

Let there be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (d).

GA/2/2023 is thus disposed of.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

mg