

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2026
In PLA/468/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :
JAY SHANKAR LADIA DECED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Borol, Adv. (V.C.)
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Liberty was given in terms of the Order dated 18th July, 2003 by the Co-ordinate Bench to file amendment application and amended affidavit of assets.

GA/4/2026 was filed pursuant to that order praying for amendment of affidavit of assets.

Let prayers (a) and (b) of the Master's Summons be allowed.

Department is directed to do the needful.

GA/4/2026 stands disposed of.

Amendment shall be carried out within two weeks from today.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)